

CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 5

Date: May 30, 2018

Agreement Date: April 25, 2017

NAME OF PROJECT: 2017 Street Resurfacing Project South Ward

OWNER: City of Vicksburg, Mississippi

CONTRACTOR: APAC-Mississippi, Inc.  
101 Riverview Dr.  
Richland, MS 29218

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Justification: During the course of the project several contract quantities were adjusted to account for actual field conditions. This Change Order No. 5 is a Summary Change Order to account for these changes and to determine the final contract amount.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

See attached spreadsheet for individual contract pay item quantity adjustments.

Original CONTRACT PRICE: \$1,525,526.55

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER \$ 1,572,734.93

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be (decreased) by \$45,069.68

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be \$ 1,527,665.25

Change to CONTRACT TIME: 0 Work Days

The CONTRACT TIME will be (increased) by 0 Work days.

The date for completion of all work will be June 1, 2018 (Date).

Approvals Required:

To be effective this Order must be approved by the City of Vicksburg if it changes the scope or objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS.

Recommended by:  Waggoner Engineering

Approved by:  APAC-MS, Inc.

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_ City of Vicksburg, MS.

SUMMARY CLOSEOUT CHANGE ORDER AND QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT						Page 1 of 2	
ADDENDUM No. 1							
CITY OF VICKSBURG, MISSISSIPPI							
2017 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM							
SOUTH WARD							
REF. NO	PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ORIGINAL QUANTITY	FINAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	FINAL COST
1	202-B029	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH MONOLITHIC CURB, 7" DEPTH	S.Y.	343	384.52	250.00	96,130.00
2	202-B076	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF.	3,000	3000.00	1.75	5,250.00
3	202-B093	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER, ALL TYPES	L.F.	10	100.00	45.00	4,500.00
4	202-B254	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, INCLUDING RAIL, POSTS & CABLE ANCHORS	L.F.	533	533.00	6.00	3,198.00
5	907-401-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, (BB-1), BASE REPAIR	TON	250	0.00	190.00	-
6	907-403-D	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, TYPE B (SC-1)	TON	2,325	2259.47	105.00	237,244.35
7	907-406-A001	COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS	S.Y.	22,413	14137.00	5.00	70,685.00
8	413-B001	CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS	L.F.	3,200	2950.00	6.00	17,700.00
9	413-C	CLEANING AND SEALING CRACKS	L.F.	250	0.00	7.00	-
10	501-D001	EXPANSION JOINTS, WITH DOWELS	L.F.	50	126.00	26.15	3,294.90
11	501-D001	DOWELS DRILLED AND INSTALLED	EA.	30	0.00	15.65	-
12	907-503-A003	7" AND VARIABLE JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH MONOLITHIC CURB, BROOM FINISH	S.Y.	343	384.52	399.50	153,615.74
13	503-E001	TIE BARS, NO. 4 DEFORMED DRILLED AND EPOXIED OR GROUTED	EA.	30	526.00	13.00	6,838.00
14	503-C007	SAW CUT, FULL DEPTH	L.F.	946	1136.00	21.00	23,856.00
15	606-B007	GUARD RAIL, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 'W' BEAM, METAL POST	EA	533	533.00	20.00	10,660.00
16	606-C002	GUARD RAIL CABLE ANCHOR TYPE 1, METAL POST	EA	4	0.00	1000.00	-
17	609-D002	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2	L.F.	10	0.00	51.90	-
18	609-E001	REPAIR OF INLET	EA.	3	3.00	4180.00	12,540.00
19	613-A001	ADJ. OF CASTING, GRATINGS, AND UTILITY APPURTENANCES	L.S.	1	1.00	15000.00	15,000.00
20	907-618-A001	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	L.S.	1	1.03	145000.00	149,350.00
21	619-A2001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONTINUOUS YELLOW	L.F.	3,000	3000.00	0.75	2,250.00
22	620-A001	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	1.03	145000.00	149,350.00
23	620-B	BCD CONCRETE TESTING FOR PUNCHOUT REPAIR	L.S.	1	1.00	18000.00	18,000.00
24	907-626-E003	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONT YELLOW	L.F.	3,000	9080.00	1.00	9,080.00
25	907-626-G004	THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE, WHITE	L.F.	50	50.00	3.00	150.00
26	907-626-H005	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, WHITE	S.F.	38.00	38.00	15.00	570.00
27	628-E002	6" HIGH PERF COLD PLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE CON YELL	L.F.	3,340	3340.00	4.00	13,360.00
28	627-L001	TWO-WAY YELL REFLECTIVE HIGH PERF RAISED MARKERS	EA.	21.00	21.00	25.00	525.00
TOTAL BASE BID							1,003,146.99
1	907-403-D	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, TYPE B (SC-1)	TON	1,537	1586.51	105.00	166,583.55
2	907-406-A001	COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS	S.Y.	18,468	16953.00	5.00	84,765.00
3	413-B001	CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS	L.F.	500	0.00	5.00	-
4	613-A001	ADJUSTMENT OF CASTINGS, GRATINGS & UTILITY APPURTENANCES	L.S.	1	1.00	7500.00	7,500.00
5	619-A1001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONTINUOUS WHITE	L.F.	5,200	5200.00	0.15	780.00
6	619-A2001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONTINUOUS YELLOW	L.F.	5,200	4774.00	0.15	716.10
7	619-A3001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, SKIP WHITE	L.F.	4,260	4260.00	0.15	639.00
8	619-A4001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, SKIP YELLOW	L.F.	3,433	3007.00	0.15	451.05
9	619-A5001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, DETAIL	L.F.	1,741	1741.00	0.15	261.15
10	619-A6001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, LEGEND	LF	1,115	1115.00	0.15	167.25
11	619-A6002	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, LEGEND	SF	665	665.00	0.50	332.50
12	907-626-A004	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, SKIP WHITE	L.F.	5,100	5100.00	0.60	3,060.00
13	907-626-C008	6" THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE, CONTINUOUS WHITE	L.F.	5,400	10544.62	1.30	13,708.01
14	907-626-D004	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, SKIP YELLOW	L.F.	5,400	5400.00	0.60	3,240.00
15	907-626-E003	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONTINUOUS YELLOW	L.F.	5,328	5328.00	1.40	7,459.20
16	907-626-F008	6" THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE, CONTINUOUS YELLOW	L.F.	469	469.00	1.30	609.70
17	907-626-G004	THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE, WHITE	L.F.	1,725	2979.00	1.50	4,468.50
18	907-626-G005	THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE, YELLOW	L.F.	67	67.00	1.50	100.50
19	907-626-H004	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, WHITE	L.F.	1,115	2544.00	2.00	5,088.00
20	907-626-H005	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND WHITE	S.F.	664	789.20	4.25	3,354.10
21	627-L001	TWO WAY REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS	EA.	161	218.00	10.00	2,180.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1							305,463.61
BID SHEET - AJA MANAGEMENT & TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.							

## SUMMARY CLOSEOUT CHANGE ORDER AND QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT

Page 2 of 2

CITY OF VICKSBURG, MISSISSIPPI  
2017 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM  
SOUTH WARD

1	202-B029	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH MONNOLITHIC CURB, 7" DEPTH	S.Y.	47	57.04	320.50	18,281.32
2	907-403-D	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, TYPE B (SC-1)	TON	533	472.06	105.00	49,566.30
3	907-406-A001	COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS	S.Y.	6,456	3066.00	6.00	18,396.00
4	413-B001	CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS	L.F.	1,055	1340.00	5.00	6,700.00
5	907-503-A003	7" AND VARIABLE JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH MONLITHIC CURB, BROOM FINISH	S.Y.	47	62.95	560.90	35,308.66
6	503-C007	SAW CUT, FULL DEPTH	L.F.	16	133.00	21.00	2,793.00
7	609-D007	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2	L.F.	307	348.00	94.50	32,886.00
8	619-A1001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONTINUOUS WHITE	L.F.	2,900	2900.00	0.30	870.00
9	619-A2001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONTINUOUS YELLOW	L.F.	2,950	2950.00	0.30	885.00
10	907-626-E003	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE, CONTINUOUS YELLOW	L.F.	2,800	2800.00	1.20	3,360.00
11	907-626-C008	6" THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE, CONTINUOUS WHITE	L.F.	2,800	2800.00	1.00	2,800.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 2							171,846.28

TOTAL AWARDED CONTRACT

1,525,526.55

TOTAL FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

1,480,456.87

CONTRACT AMOUNT UNDERRUN

(45,069.68)

C/O 1	CHANGE ORDER #1 (ADDITIONAL SIGNS AND MAINT OF TRAFFIC)	L.S.	-	1.000	7800	7,800.00
C/O 2	CHANGE ORDER #2 (VEHICLE LOOP ASSEMBLY AND GUARDRAIL)	L.S.	-	0.75872	13942.39	10,528.38
C/O 3	CHANGE ORDER #3 (ADDITIONAL THERMO STRIPING)	L.S.		1.000	33200	33,200.00
LD	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (8 DAYS @ \$540 PER DAY)	C.D		8.000	-540	(4,320.00)
TOTAL FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT						1,527,665.25

SIGNED BY: